508685645 08/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI404547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick SLATER	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Oticara, Inc.	
Street Address:	12319 N. MoPac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17459373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142584199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142584103

Email: ipdocket@btlaw.com,kris.pangan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew S. Gibson

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 2: 2121 N. PEARL STREET, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85560-339504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Pangan
SIGNATURE:	Kris Pangan
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=85560-339504_Assignment_from_PCT#page1.tiff source=85560-339504_Assignment_from_PCT#page2.tiff source=85560-339504_Assignment_from_PCT#page3.tiff source=85560-339504_Assignment_from_PCT#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068162 FRAME: 0294

508685645

Attorney Docket No.: 18-21014-WO ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This assignment ("Assignment") is made by the undersigned inventor(s) of residence as listed (the "Assignor") to **OTICARA, INC.** ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 12319 N. MoPac Expressway, Suite 310, Austin, Texas 78758.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled **METHOD FOR TREATING NASAL, SINONASAL, AND NASOPHARYNGEAL TISSUE INFECTION AND/OR INFLAMMATION,** disclosed in PCT Application Number PCT/US20/20143, filed February 27, 2020, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 62/811,169, filed on February 27, 2019 (the "Filed Applications").
- B. The parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning from the Assignor to the Assignee their entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and the Filed Applications, any and all other patent applications that may be filed on the invention, and any and all patent applications that have a right of priority to or could derive the benefit from the Filed Applications (including without limitation, all national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, request for continued examination, and continued prosecution applications thereof, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all foreign counterparts thereof) (collectively the "Applications"), and all Letters Patents that may be granted or issued from such Applications (the invention, Applications, and Letters Patents collectively, the "Invention").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with their obligations to assign the Invention, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors agrees to the foregoing and as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, the rights to file foreign patent applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to such Assignor, such Assignor and such Assignor's legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 068162 FRAME: 0295 Page 2 of 4

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, in and to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason to secure any of the Assignors' signatures to any document that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Invention, in the Unites States and throughout the world, or for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, in and to the Invention in the Unites States and throughout the world, each such Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and Assignee's duly authorized officers and agents as such Assignor's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on such Assignor's behalf and instead of such Assignor to execute such document, all with the same legal force and effect as if executed by such Assignor.

- 3. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the various counterparts thereof throughout the world to issue and/or grant any Letters Patent granted for each Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in such Letters Patent.
- 4. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement with respect to its subject matter and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements concerning such subject matter. No waiver, amendment, or modification of this Assignment shall be effective against the Assignee, unless in writing executed by a duly authorized representative of the Assignee.

ASSIGNEE - OTICARA, INC.

By:

Name: Chris Marich

Title: CEO

Date: Feb 27th, 2020

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNOR - PATRICK SLATER

Signature:

Name: Patrick Slater

Residence (City, County, State): Austin, Travis County, Texas

Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office Address: 9707 Westminster Glen Avenue

Austin, Texas 78730

In the State of Texas

Ş

In the County of Travis

RECORDED: 08/02/2024

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this _______ day of ________, 2020, personally appeared Patrick Slater, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LISA BAUMAN
My Notary ID # 131844646
Expires January 7, 2023

Nothry or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 068162 FRAME: 0298